Pressure Controller/CalibratorPCON-Y17
I ns t rum e n ts  I nc .
Technical Specifications
Order Code
Pressure Controller Range (C1)
Mounting Version
DT - Desktop Version (for Workbench use)
RM - Rack Mounting Version (Fixed in a 19" Rack or Workbench)
PCON-Y17
Pressure
Control
Module (C1)
Barometric
reference
(Optional)
Note: For Absolute Pressure,
must be included the BR optional
(Barometric Reference)
BR - Barometric Reference to measure and emulate absolute pressure
        Accuracy 0.025 % FS, range 15 psig
Optional
Hart Communication
NH - Without Hart Communication
CH - Hart Calibrator (basic commands: zero, span, trim mA)
® FH - Full-Hart Configurator, with DD library from FieldComm
       Group and one year updates.
Pressure Type (C1)
G - Gage
V - Vacuum (Only for range 3)
C - Compound*** (From range 3 to 8)
Pneumatic Connections (Pressure Control Module - C1): 1/8" Female BSPP (Supply (+) / Supply (-) / Output / Reference).
Power Supply: 100 to 240 Vac 50/60 Hz.
Operating Ambient: 0 to 50 °C, 90 % maximum relative humidity.
Dimensions: 125 mm x 300 mm x 265 mm (DT Version) / 132 mm x 483 mm x 105 mm (RM Version) (HxWxD).
Weight: 6.2 kg (DT Version) / 8.5 kg (RM Version) nominal.
Warranty: 1 year.
Ranges
(0)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
psi bar
0.35 psi
0-1 psi
0-5 psi
0-15 psi
0-30 psi
0-100 psi
0-250 psi
0-500 psi
0-1000 psi
0-3000 psi
25 mbar
70 mbar
350 mbar
1 bar
2 bar
7 bar
20 bar
35 bar
70 bar
210 bar
Control
Stability
± 0.04 % FS*
± 0.02 % FS
± 0.004 % FS
± 0.002 % FS

Technical Specifications
Order Code
Pressure Controller Range (C1)
Mounting Version
DT - Desktop Version (for Workbench use)
RM - Rack Mounting Version (Fixed in a 19" Rack or Workbench)
PCON-Y17
Pressure
Control
Module (C1)
Barometric
reference
(Optional)
Note: For Absolute Pressure,
must be included the BR optional
(Barometric Reference)
BR - Barometric Reference to measure and emulate absolute pressure
        Accuracy 0.025 % FS, range 15 psig
Optional
Hart Communication
NH - Without Hart Communication
CH - Hart Calibrator (basic commands: zero, span, trim mA)
® FH - Full-Hart Configurator, with DD library from FieldComm
       Group and one year updates.
Pressure Type (C1)
G - Gage
V - Vacuum (Only for range 3)
C - Compound*** (From range 3 to 8)
Pneumatic Connections (Pressure Control Module - C1): 1/8" Female BSPP (Supply (+) / Supply (-) / Output / Reference).
Power Supply: 100 to 240 Vac 50/60 Hz.
Operating Ambient: 0 to 50 °C, 90 % maximum relative humidity.
Dimensions: 125 mm x 300 mm x 265 mm (DT Version) / 132 mm x 483 mm x 105 mm (RM Version) (HxWxD).
Weight: 6.2 kg (DT Version) / 8.5 kg (RM Version) nominal.
Warranty: 1 year.
Ranges
(0)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
psi bar
0.35 psi
0-1 psi
0-5 psi
0-15 psi
0-30 psi
0-100 psi
0-250 psi
0-500 psi
0-1000 psi
0-3000 psi
25 mbar
70 mbar
350 mbar
1 bar
2 bar
7 bar
20 bar
35 bar
70 bar
210 bar
Control
Stability
± 0.04 % FS*
± 0.02 % FS
± 0.004 % FS
± 0.002 % FS